

MAC Case No. 631 of 2024
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 05
Dated: 24-07-2025

Today is fixed for filing w.s. by OP 1 and R/O of OP 2.
Applicant files hazira.
OP 1 files written statement. Copy not served.
Let it be kept with the record.
No S/R upon OP 2 has yet been received.
Fix 27-11-2025 for return and order of OP 2.

Chief Judge